

1415 L Street, Suite 300 Sacramento, CA 95814

916.321.9000 sacog.org Chris Perry Economic Development Manager El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane | Placerville, CA 95667

Dear Mr. Perry,

We are pleased to share that EL Dorado County has been selected as an award recipient for the Engage, Empower, Implement (EEI) funding program for \$250,000. El Dorado County has been selected, along with their community-based organization partner, The El Dorado Community Foundation, to implement this grant and do meaningful community engagement.

SACOG staff will be working with staff to complete the required paperwork, including a Request for Authorization with Caltrans by January 31, 2025. El Dorado County will receive \$250,000 in federal funds though Caltrans. Upon completion and submission of the forms to Caltrans, staff will receive a notice to proceed and be able to implement the funds through 2027.

Congratulations and we look forward to this continued work together.

Sincerely,

James Corless Executive Director



Auburn Citrus Heights Colfax Davis El Dorado County Elk Grove Folsom Galt Isleton Lincoln Live Oak Loomis Marysville Placer County Placerville Rancho Cordova Rocklin Roseville Sacramento Sacramento County Sutter County West Sacramento Wheatland Winters Woodland Yolo County Yuba City Yuba County

25-0041 A 1 of 1